
BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATION



Barangay

City/Municipality

Regional

National

66,438 
35,905 

13,150 

18,748 

60,797 

BY 
TERRITORIAL 
SCOPE

BY REGION (TOP 3)

BY AGE

BY PAYMENT METHOD

5,641 

18,639 

13,697 

35-44 YEARS OLD

PAYMENTS MADE ONLINE PAYMENTS VIA DTI TELLER

25-34 YEARS OLD

45-54 YEARS OLD

REGION 4-A

REGION 3

NCR 11,647 

9,132 

16,486

6,124 

7,923 

TOTAL REGISTRATIONS 
IN AUGUST 2023
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Total Registrations from January 

to August 2023
779,488 



NEW REGISTRATIONS TOTAL
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BY TERRITORIAL SCOPE

BY REGION

In August 2023

BY AGE

B Y  G E N D E R

BY CIVIL

STATUS

BY PAYMENT

METHOD

M a l eFe m a l e

TOTA L  N E W  R E GIS TRAT ION S  F ROM  JA NUARY TO  AU GUS T  2 0 2 3 :  682,897 

1,102 

1,276 

10,308 

2,741 

1,634 

8,258 

11,907 

1,262 

1,288 

2,106 

4,246 

3,690 

1,510 

2,271 

2,464 

1,801 

1,270 
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REGION 8

REGION 10
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REGION 12

REGION 13

4,346 

17,936 

16,867 

11,576 

6,441 

1,968 

 -  2,000  4,000  6,000  8,000  10,000  12,000  14,000  16,000  18,000  20,000

>65

55-65

45-54

35-44

25-34

18-24

33,028 

14,189 

6,740 

5,177 
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BARANGAY CITY/MUNICIPALITY

NATIONAL REGIONAL

1,071 , 2%

4,705 , 8%

49,676 , 

84%

376 , 1%

3,306 , 5%

CREDITCARD DTITELLER GCASH LANDBANK PAYMAYA

34,490 24,644 

32,932 

23,754 

2,135 313 

Married Single Widowed Legally Separated



RENEWAL REGISTRATIONS TOTAL
In August 2023
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BY TERRITORIAL SCOPE

BY REGION

BY AGE

B Y  G E N D E R

BY PAYMENT

METHOD

BY CIVIL

STATUS

M a l eFe m a l e

TOTA L  R E N E WA L  R E G I S T R AT I O N S  F R O M  JA N UA RY  TO  AU G U S T  2 0 2 3 :  96,591 
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2,877 
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BARANGAY CITY/MUNICIPALITY

NATIONAL REGIONAL

139 , 2% 936 , 13%

5,778 , 

79%

85 , 1%

366 , 5%

CREDITCARD DTITELLER GCASH LANDBANK PAYMAYA

5,072 

1,972 

256 
4 

Married Single Widowed Legally Separated

3,686 3,618 



PSIC 

CODE
DESCRIPTOR NEW RENEWAL Total

#1
47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI 

STORES
10,699 665 11,364

#2
56109

OTHER 

RESTAURANT AND 

MOBILE FOOD 

SERVICE 

ACTIVITIES, N.E. C

5,318 209 5,527 

#3
68110

REAL ESTATE 

BUYING, SELLING, 

RENTING, 

LEASING AND 

OPERATING OF 

SELF-OWNED/ 

LEASED 

APARTMENT 

BUILDINGS, NON-

RESIDENTIAL AND 

DWELLINGS

2,253 428 2,681 

#4
49323

PUBLIC UTILITY 

CARS AND 

TAXICABS 

OPERATION

1,735 154 1,889 

#5
47913

RETAIL SALE VIA 

INTERNET
1,421 9 1,430 

PSIC Code Descriptor Total

#1
47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI STORES
10,699

#2
56109

OTHER 

RESTAURANT AND 

MOBILE FOOD 

SERVICE 

ACTIVITIES, N.E. C

5,318 

#3
68110

REAL ESTATE 

BUYING, SELLING, 

RENTING, LEASING 

AND OPERATING OF 

SELF-OWNED/ 

LEASED APARTMENT 

BUILDINGS, NON-

RESIDENTIAL AND 

DWELLINGS

2,253 

#4
49323

PUBLIC UTILITY 

CARS AND 

TAXICABS 

OPERATION

1,735 

#5
47913

RETAIL SALE VIA 

INTERNET
1,421 

PSIC Code Descriptor Total

#1
47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI STORES
665

#2
68110

REAL ESTATE BUYING, 

SELLING, RENTING, 

LEASING AND 

OPERATING OF SELF-

OWNED/ LEASED 

APARTMENT 

BUILDINGS, NON-

RESIDENTIAL AND 

DWELLINGS

428

#3
56109

OTHER RESTAURANTS 

AND MOBILE FOOD 

SERVICE ACTIVITIES, 

N.E.C

209

#4
47521

RETAIL SALE OF 

HARDWARE MATERIALS
178

#5
47994

RETAIL SALE OF WATER 

(INCLUDING 

DISTRIBUTION)
176

OVERALL TOP DESCRIPTORS

TOP DESCRIPTORS (NEW) TOP DESCRIPTORS (RENEWAL)

#1
47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI STORES
8,283 554 8,837 

#1
47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI STORES 8,283
#1

47113

RETAIL SELLING IN 

SARI-SARI STORES
554 
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